GTLT - ____5___

31-24S-19W Hidalgo County

T-125



GEOTHERMAL BRANCH

May 8, 1981

CERTIFIED MAIL #1141329 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Carl Ulvog Senior Petroleum Geologist State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

> RE: AMAX Exploration, Inc. Animas Project (672), Hidalgo County, New Mexico

"Sundry Notices and Reports on Geothermal Resources Wells" for Hole Nos. 672-206 and 672-231 under permit approved February 15, 1980 (AMAX No. NM-0C-2028)

Dear Mr. Ulvog:

This letter is written to notify you that drilling activities conducted by AMAX Exploration, Inc. under the above-referenced permit at the Animas Project in New Mexico have been completed. The holes were plugged on April 13, 1981 and proper abandonment and reclamation activities have been carried out.

The following is submitted in triplicate:

- Geothermal Well Completion Report for each hole which was drilled.
- 2) Lithologic logs, including hole number, location, elevation, date drilled, method used, and gamma for each hole which was drilled.
- 3) Temperature logs for each hole which was drilled.
- 4) Exhibit A indicating Method of Completion and Abandonment Procedure.

The following holes were not drilled:

672-203	672-216	672-230
672-204	672-217	672-232
.672-205	672-218	672-233
672-207 V	672-222	672-234
672-209	672 - 229	672-235
672-210		

As AMAX Exploration, Inc. anticipates no further work at these well sites, we request that the case file be closed.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely.

AMAX EXPLORATION. INC.

Carolyn J. Holtgrewe

Permit Assistant

JAN 1-7 197



EXPLORATION, INC.

A SUBSIDIARY OF AMAX INC.

4704 HARLAN STREET - DENVER, COLORADO 80212 - [303] 433-6151

January 13, 1978

CERTIFIED MAIL #125901 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Carl Ulvog, Senior Geologist Oil Conservation Commission State of New Mexico P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Notice of Completion and Abandonment of Geothermal Temperature Observation Wells in Hidalgo County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Ulvog:

Thank you for your letter dated September 26, 1977 calling our attention to the discrepancies in my letter to you dated September 8, 1977. That letter is hereby corrected to read:

The following wells were drilled:

T-126, T-127, T-128, T-130, T-131, T-133, T-134, T-135, and T-136.

Please note that the following holes were not drilled:

T-125, T-129 and T-132.

I am enclosing "Sundry Notices and Reports on Geothermal Resources Wells" (Form G-103) for well numbers T-128, T-133 and T-134.

If I can be of further assistance, please advise.

Sincerely,

Larry Hall

Jany Hall

Geothermal Property Manager

LH/c Encl.

NO. OF COMILS HECEIVED	<i>a</i>	· ·	XICO OIL COI								
File /		P.	0. Box 2088	o, 5d	nta re	6/301		Form	i G-10	·]	•
N.M.B.M. /		1.						SA. In	cicate Ty	pe of Lease	
S.G.S. 1		APPLICA	TION FOR PE	RMIT	TO_DR-	は古に	EEPEN,	l l	ATE		
Operator / Land Office		OR PLUG	BACKGEO	THER	WILLEREN	SOURCE	SIMELL	. S. Stat	Leane I		
BLM 1	- -				NOR 11						
14. Type of Work Drill	[x]	D	eepen [] (-11 CC	I SERVA	'nd)/Bg:	čKvu,[·]	7. Uni	it Agreeme NA	ent Name	•
	ermal Pro		_[]	Ten	ip Obste	Prvatio	on [X]		m or Leas	е Мате	
LOW-10	emp Inem	naı <u>L</u>	1	Tulec	.t10n/u	rspos	<u> </u>	9. Wel	Vright	 	
AMAX Exploration, I	nc.								T-125		
3. Address of Operator 4704 Harlan Street,	Denver.	Colora	do 80212					10. F	leld and P NA	ool, or Wilde	ct
			ATED 1000'	rec	T FROM THE	no	 rthن	wc ////	M		IIII
F001					•						
AND 500 PIET TROM	THE West	11111	E OF SEC. 31	m	. 245	TTTT	1.9W ""	12. Co	omty 2	7777	HH
								Hic	dalgo		7777)
	<i>```</i>			77 79.	Pioposed	i)epth	19AAform	Vium or	20). Hotay or C	
21. Elevations (Show whether DF,			& Status Plug. Bor	7/	500 1					rotary	
4190'	1(1, (1(1)	21,A. KING	multiple	So	uthwes	t Dril	ling &	22.		18, 197	
2	······································	· P	ROPOSED CASINO		p <mark>lorat</mark> EMENT P				-1. 		41 . v .
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF	CĄSING	WEIGHT PER F	00T	SETTIN	G DEP	TH SACKS	OF CEM	ENT	EST. T	0P
4 3/4 to 6"			de 5 ound		total			t upper	_		
diameter	diameter pipe	PVC				·	10	feet			
Drilling of one (1 diameter PVC pipe of The hole will be be water and the systemeasurements will I In the event well-lor plug back hole to parise well-lor proping to the parise well-lor parise well-lor parise well-lor proping well-lor parise w	capped on ackfilled em allowe be taken bore exte	with conditored from the hold of the hold	ottom will be cuttings. The each equilibe ne holes ove ow fresh was acquifers.	e ins he in rium r the ter s Upon	erted serted with the ensuitation of the ensuitatio	into t PVC p he sur ng mon operat usion	he hole ipe is trounding ths. or agree of tempe	to total then find strate es to expression	al dep lled w a. Ten ither	th. ith mperatur set casi vation	e
period well is to !	be plugge	d with	cement from	surf	ace to	ten f			-	ter.	
not drille	d					1.4	APPROV FOR 90 D. DRILLING (ESS		•
							ES 7/				
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PR	OPOSED PRO	OGRAMI IF	PPCPCSAL IS TO DEE	PEN OR	PLUG BACK,			/		-	IEW PRODI
I hereby certify that the integration			\				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* ************************************			
Sh/M/a	HASI	- [1]					•				
(This space for	full Line		Title_Manager	r, Ge	otherma	a I Exp	Ioration	Date	April	5, 1977	
Carl)			<i>פר</i> גנוסוו	netns	LEUM GE	הו הבוכד			11 /	1/77	
((3) 77 /)	10.		シ たパルガ	i i Eiill	ノムエリiii. U£	ひとひひほろり			W/i	1/77	

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

	. All dietan	ces must be from the out	er boundpries of the Section	
C) intor		Luune	11127225	Well Ho.
AMAX Exploration			right	T-125
NA Section 31	Township 24	S Rema	om the telegrant	I U// III
MA. Stratege Location of S			OH CONSERA	ATION COMM.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	om the north	. Hne and 50	On Oh COMPERA	a west
Brand-Level Llov. I	Inducting Formation	Post		Dedicated Acreage:
4190'	NA		NA	NA Acres
.1. Outline the acres	age dedicated to the	subject well by co	lored pencil or hachure	e marks on the plut below. NA
	• 1.			•
		to the well, outline	each and identify the	ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royn	lty). NA		•	
2 If more than one	loose of different ow	nerchin is dedicated	to the well have the	interests of all owners been consoli-
	itization, unitization,		.NA	interests of all owners been consoli-
unico by winnium	· · ·	ioree bearing. etc.	. NA	
☐ Yes ☐ N	o If answer is "y	es;' type of consoli	idation	
		I tract descriptions	which have actually be	een consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neces	•	-1111 -11		1.71
				ated (by communitization, unitization, its, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.	otherwise, or there a r	ion-standard unit, e	immating such interes	ots, has been approved by the Commis-
		·		- 1
	· .			CERTIFICATION
	, ;			
			1	I hereby certify that the Information con-
			1	tained height la more and comprete to the
			1	best of my hopowings and felice.
		•		MATORIO
		ينت الله المعاور والمحموم والم		Name
				William M. Dolan
			1	Position Manager Coothermal Exploration
Wright 1	Property			Manager, Geothermal Explorat
			1	AMAX Exploration, Inc.
1				Date
	·	•		April 5, 1977
			S COMMUNICATION CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF T	,
1				
		•		I hereby certify that the well location
		•	1	shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or
:			-	under my supervision, and that the same
	'			Is true and correct to the best of my
1	:			knowledge and belief.
			T	
1		•		NA
		•		Date Surveyed
			1	
				Registered Professional Engineer
7]	a vi Baile sarreyet
			1	
	culties primary	ro Resource and Co		Certificate No.
0 330 800 90 13	20 1650 1980 2310' 264	0 2000 1500	1000 800 (



GEOTHERMAL BRANCH

May 8, 1981

CERTIFIED MAIL #1141329
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Carl Ulvog Senior Petroleum Geologist State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: AMAX Exploration, Inc. Animas Project (672), Hidalgo County, New Mexico

"Sundry Notices and Reports on Geothermal Resources Wells" for Hole Nos. 672-206 and 672-231 under permit approved February 15, 1980 (AMAX No. NM-OC-2028)

Dear Mr. Ulvog:

This letter is written to notify you that drilling activities conducted by AMAX Exploration, Inc. under the above-referenced permit at the Animas Project in New Mexico have been completed. The holes were plugged on April 13, 1981 and proper abandonment and reclamation activities have been carried out.

The following is submitted in triplicate:

- Geothermal Well Completion Report for each hole which was drilled.
- Lithologic logs, including hole number, location, elevation, date drilled, method used, and gamma for each hole which was drilled.
- Temperature logs for each hole which was drilled.
- 4) Exhibit A indicating Method of Completion and Abandonment Procedure.

The following holes were not drilled:

⁷ 2-216 672-230
2-217 672-232
'2-218 672-233
72-222 672-234
2-229 672-235
0.2 200

As AMAX Exploration, Inc. anticipates no further work at these well sites, we request that the case file be closed.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

AMAX EXPLORATION, INC.

Carolyn J. Holtgrewe Permit Assistant

CJH/bsw